2023 OCPEH Project Priority List - draft

Tier Rank Project Type
1 1 PSH

1 2 RRH

1 3 PSH

1 4 SSO CE

1 5 RRH

2 5 RRH

2 6 RRH

n/a n/a Planning

TOTAL Funding Request

Tier 1 - 93% of ARD

Tier 2 - 7% of ARD (balance
of ARD and bonuses)

Non-Ranked (CoC Planning)
Total for Ranked Projects

$168,528

$50,000
$955,897

Organization Name

Inter-Faith Council for
Social Service Inc

Orange County
Inter-Faith Council for

Social Service Inc
Orange County
Women's Center, Inc

Women's Center, Inc

Women's Center, Inc

Orange County

2023 available for CoC funding for Orange County
$787,369

Project Name

IFC PSH Consolidation Renewal
RRH FY 2022 Renewal

IFC PSH Consolidation Bonus
Coordinated Entry 2022 Renewal
RRH for DV Survivors and their
Families Renewal

RRH for DV Survivors and their
Families Renewal

RRH for DV Survivors and their
Families - DV Bonus 3

OCPEH Leadership Team meeting September 12, 2022

Project Status -
Accepted/Rejected

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Orange County 2022 Planning Grant Accepted

CoC Funding CoC Funding
Requested

$335,741
$161,920

$59,264
$191,764

$157,208

$50,000
$50,000

$1,005,897

Recommendation

$335,741
$161,920

$59,264
$191,764

$38,680
$118,528
$50,000
$50,000

$1,005,897



