Tier	Rank	Project Type	Organization Name	Project Name	Project Status - Accepted/Rejected	CoC Funding Requested	CoC Funding Recommendation
1	1	PSH	Inter-Faith Council for Social Service Inc	IFC PSH Consolidation Renewal	Accepted	\$335,741	\$335,741
1	2	RRH	Orange County	RRH FY 2022 Renewal	Accepted	\$161,920	\$161,920
1	3 4	PSH SSO CE	Inter-Faith Council for Social Service Inc Orange County	IFC PSH Consolidation Bonus Coordinated Entry 2022 Renewal	Accepted Accepted	\$59,264 \$191,764	
1	5	RRH	Women's Center, Inc	RRH for DV Survivors and their Families Renewal	Accepted	\$157,208	\$38,680
2	5	RRH	Women's Center, Inc	RRH for DV Survivors and their Families Renewal	Accepted		\$118,528
2	6	RRH	Women's Center, Inc	RRH for DV Survivors and their Families - DV Bonus 3	Accepted	\$50,000	\$50,000
n/a	n/a	Planning	Orange County	Orange County 2022 Planning Grant	Accepted	\$50,000	\$50,000
TOTAL Funding Request \$1,005,897							\$1,005,897

TOTAL Funding Request \$1,005,897

2023 available for CoC funding for Orange County							
Tier 1 - 93% of ARD	\$787,369						
Tier 2 - 7% of ARD (balance of ARD and bonuses)	\$168,528						
Non-Ranked (CoC Planning)	\$50,000						
Total for Ranked Projects	\$955,897						